YouGov / The Sun Survey Results

Sample Size: 1862 GB Adults

You

What the world thinks

Fieldwork: 5th - 6th January 2011
Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Lib Lib Rest of | Midlands
Total | Con | Lab Con | Lab Male | Female |18-24|25-39]|40-59| 60+ | ABC1|C2DE|London North | Scotland
Dem Dem South | /Wales
Weighted Sample| 1862 | 562 | 618 | 107 | 588 | 474 | 385 | 907 955 221 | 478 | 639 | 524 | 1043 | 786 239 607 396 458 161
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Thinking about how frequently local councils collect
rubbish and the delays to rubbish collection that have
resulted from the Christmas period and the poor weather
in December, what do you think should be the absolute
minimum frequency for collecting dome
At least once aweek 57 58 57 46 | 56 59 50 60 55 49 56 60 59 57 58 70 55 52 57 59
At least once every two weeks 39 41 38 50 42 39 46 35 42 39 37 38 40 40 37 22 42 44 40 34
At least once every three weeks 1 1 1 3 1 0 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1
At least once a month 1 0 2 1 0 1 0 1 1 4 1 1 0 2 0 4 1 0 0 0
At least once every six weeks 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Longer than this 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Don't know 2 0 1 0 1 1 1 2 2 6 4 1 0 1 3 3 1 3 2 3
Generally speaking, do you have a positive or negative
opinion of the use of "wheelie bins"?
Positive 76 79 75 81| 78 74 80 73 79 70 78 75 78 7 75 64 77 75 77 88
Negative 15 14 16 11 | 15 16 12 19 11 13 12 17 16 14 17 19 14 13 19 6
Don't know 9 7 9 8 8 9 8 8 9 16 10 8 6 9 8 17 9 11 4 6
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